

Conduct Authority

## FSCA INS Notice 1 of 2024

## SHORT-TERM INSURANCE ACT, 1998

## AMENDMENT OF FSCA INS NOTICE 4 OF 2020

The Financial Sector Conduct Authority, in terms of paragraph 3(1) of the Notice on Exemption of Independent Intermediaries from the Regulations under the Short-term Insurance Act, 1998 (Act No. 53 of 1998), published by FSCA INS Notice 4 of 2020, as amended by FSCA INS Notice 3 of 2022 ("the Notice"), hereby amends the Notice by the substitution of paragraph 2(4) of the following subparagraph:

"(4) This exemption, subject to paragraph 3, will be valid until **31 March 2027**."

This Notice is called the Amendment of FSCA Ins Notice 4 of 2020 and comes into operation on date of publication.

KATHERINE GIBSON DEPUTY COMMISSIONER FINANCIAL SECTOR CONDUCT AUTHORITY

Date of publication: 26 February 2024